Ordinary Bill # 2011 ORDINANCE NO. 195 2

A BILL POR:

AN ORDINANCE to appropriate \$6978.00 out of the Fire Equip. Sinking fund of the City of Albany to be used in payment for **** trucks and authorizing payment in accordance with the terms of this ordinance.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and there is hereby appropriated from the Fire Equipment Sinking Fund of the City of Albany the amount of \$6978.00, it being the price heretofore agreed upon with the Nelson Equipment Co. as shown by the invoice therefore now an file in the office of the City Recorder of said City.

Section 2. Whereas, the peace, health and affety of the people of the City of Albany require that this ordinance become immediately effective, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become in full force and effect upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor

Passed by the Council Lac 3,1948

Approved by the Mayor \$, 1948

ATTROT. Ar Butte,

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 2082

ORDINANCE NO. 1953

A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE to appropriate 35862.56 out of the State Tax Street Sinking Fund of the City of Albany to be used in payment of the cost of repairs and improvements to the Calabooia Bridge at the West end of 3rd street, said amount to be paid to Linn County, under whose direction the work was conducted.

The People of the City of Albany do ordain as follows:

Section 1: That there be and there is hereby appropriated from the State Tax Street Sinkin; rund the amount of 35862.56, it being the price heretofore agreed upon with Linn County Oregon as shown by Statements etc on file in the Office of the Recorder.

Section 2: Whereas, the peach, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany require that this ordinance become immediately effective, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become in full force and effect upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council Dec. 22, 1948

Approved by the Mayor Dec. 22, 1948

Ralph & Banton

ATTEST CON STATE